DocuSign Envelope ID: 0ECBO0AE-2BB5-4560-BE19-DE43CDBOEA7E

o

<o

ARLINGTON
VIRGINIA

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 23-DES-ITBLW-584
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement
Number 23-DES-ITBLW-584 (“Main Agreement”) dated July 7, 2023, between Centrefax, Inc.
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:
1. ADD THE FOLLOWING PROVISION TO EXHIBIT A: SCOPE OF WORK:

H. DISCONTINUED ITEMS
During the contract term, the Contractor must contact the Project Officer if any item on
the Exhibit B: Pricing Schedule has been discontinued or is no longer available. The
Contractor shall provide a suggested replacement that is similar in price and specification
to the discontinued or no longer available item. If the Project Officer approves the
replacement, the contract must be updated via an amendment.

2. REPLACE EXHIBIT B: PRICING SCHEDULE IN ITS ENTIRETY WITH THE REVISED EXHIBIT B:
PRICING SCHEDULE. NOTE: THE FOLLOWING CHANGES WERE MADE:
e “OR APPROVED EQUAL” LANGUAGE WAS REMOVED
e LINES 7 and 8: HUNTER DOUGLAS SCREEN SHADES 5% WITH CASSETTE HAVE BEEN
ADDED
e LINES9and 10: HUNTER DOUGLAS APPLAUSE SHADES LITERISE TOP DOWN/BOTTOM
UP HAVE BEEN ADDED.

3. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 4: CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED
FROM JULY 1, 2024, TO JUNE 30, 2025.

1
Agreement No. 23-DES-ITBLW-584
Amendment No. 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0ECBO0AE-2BB5-4560-BE19-DE43CDBOEA7E

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

DocuSigned by:
AUTHORIZED Emu [turralde
SIGNATURE:

F3B19877EB39437...

Javier S. Iturralde

NAME:

Procurement Officer
TITLE:

5/16/2024
DATE:

CENTREFAX, INC.

DocuSigned by:
AUTHORIZED @W -
21FAQFF2CA6346F...

SIGNATURE:
Courtlandt overholt
NAME:
President
TITLE:
5/14/2024
DATE:
2

Agreement No. 23-DES-ITBLW-584

Amendment No. 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0ECBO0AE-2BB5-4560-BE19-DE43CDBOEA7E

EXHIBIT B
Revised Pricing Schedule
Manufact _Ur.ut Unit
— —urer Percenta| Price Ins_tallati Extended
Item No. Description Unit ary CE ge After m Total
Unit Price S A—
(A) - (B) © A (B+C)
0 SAMPLE ltem Each 10 $100.00 7.00% $93.00| $10.00 $1,030.00
48”x90” Hunter D las Light li 1” Alumi
1 B“n’; unterbougias Light fines - AlUMInUM ¢ ch 10 $284.00 | 20.00% | $227.20| %0.00 $2,272.00
48”x90” Right Track E S 5% Roller Shad
2 > XU RGN 1rack & Screen 57 ROTIershades - e ch 10 $705.00 | 20.00% | $564.00| $0.00 $5,640.00
with a R-Series Fascia System
3 48”x90” Electroshade Motorized System Each 10 $1,200.00 | 20.00% | $960.00| $0.00 $9,600.00
48”x90” Hunter D las Light li 1” Alumi
4 B“n’; unter Douglas Hight lines L= AUMINUM ¢ o oh 100 $284.00 | 40.00% | $170.40 $0.00 $17,040.00
48”x90” Right Track E S 5% Roller Shad
5 > XOT TGNt frack £ screen 7% ROTIer shades | each 100 $705.00 | 40.00% | $423.00| $0.00 $42,300.00
with a R-Series Fascia System
6 Electroshade Motorized System Each 100 $1,200.00 | 40.00% | $720.00] $0.00 $72,000.00
Hunter Douglas Screen Shades 5% with cassette.
Price with fascias will be the saem cordless or
7 o . Each 10 $784.00 | 20.00% $627.20( $0.00 $6,272.00
literise shades can be made under 84 incles long.
(All orders over 10 units and under 200 units)
Hunter Douglas Screen Shades 5% with cassette.
Pri ith fasci ill be th dl
g | r'cewithiascias wiltbe the saem cordiess or g 100 $784.00 | 40.00% | $470.40| $0.00 $47,040.00
literise shades can be made under 84 incles long.
(All orders 200 units and above)
Hunter Douglas Applause Shades literise top
d bott . Literise shad b
9 own / bottom up. Literise shades can be Each 10 $899.00 | 20.00% | $719.20| $0.00 $7,192.00
cordless for shades up to 84 long (All orders over
10 units and under 200 units).
Hunter Douglas Applause Shades literise top
d bott . Literise shad b
10 |down/bottom up. Literise shades can be Each 100 $899.00 | 40.00% | $539.40| $0.00 $53,940.00
cordless for shades up to 84 long (All orders 200
units and above).
GRAND TOTAL:| $263,296.00




